12-mo. % 12-mo.

Ared Industry? Jan '17 Jan '18 change gain/loss Rank
Alabama

Statewide Construction 83,200 81,800 -2% -1,400
Statewide Const, mining, logging 92,800 91,500 -1% -1,300
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL Const, mining, logging 1,000 1,000 0% 0 249
Auburn-Opelika, AL Const, mining, logging 3,700 2,500 -32% -1,200 358
Birmingham-Hoover, AL Construction 24,900 25,200 1% 300 229
Decatur, AL Const, mining, logging 3,400 3,500 3% 100 190
Dothan, AL Const, mining, logging 2,400 2,400 0% 0 249

Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL Const, mining, logging 3,000 3,000 0% 0 249



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2017-January 2018
(not seasonally adjusted)

Ared

Santa Rosa, CA
Stockton-Lodi, CA
Vallejo-Fairfield, CA
Visalia-Porterville, CA
Yuba City, CA

Colorado
Statewide
Statewide

Industry2

Construction
Construction
Construction
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging

12-mo. ¥% 12-mo.

Jan '17 Jan '18 change gain/loss
11,900 12,900 8% 1,000
10,300 11,800 15% 1,500
9,500 11,200 18% 1,700
5,300 5,500 4% 200
2,000 2,300 15% 300
151,900 162,000 7% 10,100
175,400 189,500 8% 14,100

Rank
73
12

159
20



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2017-January 2018
(not seasonally adjusted)

Ared

Hawaii

Statewide
Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, HI
Urban Honolulu, HI

Idaho

Statewide
Statewide

Boise City, ID
Coeur d'Alene, ID
Idaho Falls, ID
Lewiston, ID-WA
Pocatello, ID

Logan, UT-ID

lllinois

Statewide

Statewide

Bloomington, IL

Champaign-Urbana, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.
Danville, IL

Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL
Decatur, IL

Elgin, IL Div.

Kankakee, IL

Lake County-Kenosha County, IL-WI Div.
Peoria, IL

Rockford, IL

Springfield, IL

St. Louis, MO-IL

Indiana

Statewide

Statewide

Bloomington, IN

Columbus, IN
Elkhart-Goshen, IN
Evansville, IN-KY

Fort Wayne, IN

Gary, IN Div.
Indianapolis-Carmel-Anderson, IN
Kokomo, IN

Lafayette-West Lafayette, IN
Michigan City-La Porte, IN

Industry2

Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction
Const, mining, logging
Construction
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

12-mo. ¥% 12-mo.

Jan '17 Jan '18 change gain/loss
35,900 36,700 2% 800
3,900 4,000 3% 100
26,600 27,100 2% 500
39,000 43,100 11% 4,100
42,600 46,400 9% 3,800
19,100 20,800 9% 1,700
4,300 4,900 14% 600
3,400 3,500 3% 100
1,100 1,300 18% 200
1,600 1,600 0% 0
3,000 2,900 -3% -100
191,400 193,400 1% 2,000
199,000 200,600 1% 1,600
2,400 2,400 0% 0
2,900 2,900 0% 0
113,500 115,300 2% 1,800
500 600 20% 100
8,900 8,400 -6% -500
2,900 2,800 -3% -100
10,900 11,200 3% 300
1,100 1,000 -9% -100
12,500 13,500 8% 1,000
6,400 6,200 -3% -200
4,600 4,400 -4% -200
3,300 3,600 9% 300
62,800 59,500 -5% -3,300
124,200 127,100 2% 2,900
129,900 132,800 2% 2,900
2,400 2,300 -4% -100
1,700 1,600 -6% -100
3,200 3,200 0% 0
8,900 10,100 13% 1,200
9,800 9,800 0% 0
14,900 15,400 3% 500
45,800 47,400 3% 1,600
1,100 1,000 -9% -100
3,200 3,100 -3% -100

Y
)
>
)

190
217

249
249
217

343
309
190
352

73
309
324

55

337

324
343
249

249
190
190
352
309






State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2017-January 2018
(not seasonally adjusted)

Ared

Monroe, Ml

Muskegon, Ml

Niles-Benton Harbor, Ml

Saginaw, Ml
Warren-Troy-Farmington Hills, MI Div.

South Bend-Mishawaka, IN-MI

Minnesota
Statewide
Statewide
Duluth, MN-WI
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Rochester, MN
St. Cloud, MN

Fargo, ND-MN
Grand Forks, ND-MN
La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN

Mississippi
Statewide
Statewide
Gulfport-Biloxi-Pascagoula, MS
Jackson, MS

Memphis, TN-MS-AR

Missouri
Statewide
Statewide
Kansas City, MO
Springfield, MO
St. Louis, MO-IL

Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO

Montana
Statewide
Statewide

Nebraska
Statewide
Statewide
Lincoln, NE
Omabha-Council Bluffs, NE-IA

Industry2

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

12-mo. ¥% 12-mo.
Jan '17 Jan '18 change gain/loss
1,900 1,600 -16% -300
1,900 2,000 5% 100
1,700 1,700 0% 0
2,500 2,600 4% 100
43,500 45,200 4% 1,700
5,100 5,100 0% 0
100,700 104,500 4% 3,800
106,800 110,600 4% 3,800
8,000 8,400 5% 400
69,000 69,400 1% 400
3,800 3,900 3% 100
5,400 5,500 2% 100
7,400 7,500 1% 100
2,500 2,500 0% 0
2,400 2,500 4% 100
42,400 42,200 -1% -200
49,400 48,800 -1% -600
7,400 7,500 1% 100
10,100 10,100 0% 0
21,600 21,400 -1% -200
115,500 111,400 -4% -4,100
119,500 115,500 -3% -4,000
26,900 28,100 4% 1,200
8,500 8,800 4% 300
62,800 59,500 -5% -3,300
10,600 11,200 6% 600
23,500 24,700 5% 1,200
30,200 31,300 4% 1,100
46,100 44,300 -4% -1,800
47,000 45,200 -4% -1,800
8,100 8,700 7% 600
25,000 25,700 3% 700

Rank

357
135
249
159
159

249

135
229
190
217

229
249
159

229
249

293

159
159
337

110

92
190



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2017-January 2018
(not seasonally adjusted)

Ared

Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.

New Mexico
Statewide
Statewide
Albuquerque, NM
Las Cruces, NM
Santa Fe, NM

New York
Statewide
Statewide
Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY
Binghamton, NY
Buffalo-Cheektowaga-Niagara Falls, NY

Dutchess County-Putnam County, NY Div.

Elmira, NY

Glens Falls, NY

Ithaca, NY

Kingston, NY

Nassau County-Suffolk County, NY Div.
New York City, NY
Orange-Rockland-Westchester, NY
Rochester, NY

Syracuse, NY

Utica-Rome, NY

Watertown-Fort Drum, NY

North Carolina
Statewide
Statewide
Asheville, NC
Burlington, NC
Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC-SC

Industry2

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

12-mo. ¥% 12-mo.
Jan '17 Jan '18 change gain/loss
12,000 12,600 5% 600
16,300 17,300 6% 1,000
42,800 46,900 10% 4,100
62,400 67,200 8% 4,800
21,700 23,200 7% 1,500
3,700 3,600 -3% -100
2,700 2,800 4% 100
355,400 355,900 0.1% 500
359,600 360,100 0.1% 500
17,600 17,600 0% 0
3,300 3,700 12% 400
18,200 18,300 1% 100
7,500 7,500 0% 0
1,300 1,300 0% 0
2,500 2,400 -4% -100
1,200 1,100 -8% -100
2,500 2,700 8% 200
74,300 74,100 0% -200
144,500 150,800 4% 6,300
38,300 38,100 -1% -200
18,000 18,500 3% 500
11,200 10,700 -4% -500
2,700 2,600 -4% -100
1,300 1,400 8% 100
198,800 205,900 4% 7,100
204,400 211,600 4% 7,200
8,200 8,500 4% 300
2,500 2,600 4% 100
59,300

Rank

135
110

92
309
159

249

229
249
249
324
349

291
159
293
190
324
324

73

159
159






State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2017-January 2018
(not seasonally adjusted)

12-mo. %
Ared Industry? Jan '17 Jan '18 change



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2017-January 2018
(not seasonally adjusted)

Ared

Olympia-Tumwater, WA
Seattle-Bellevue-Everett, WA Div.
Spokane-Spokane Valley, WA
Tacoma-Lakewood, WA Div.
Walla Walla, WA

Wenatchee, WA

Yakima, WA

Lewiston, ID-WA
Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA

West Virginia
Statewide
Statewide

Charleston, WV
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH

Hagerstown-Martinsburg, MD-WV
Weirton-Steubenville, WV-OH

Wisconsin
Statewide
Statewide
Appleton, WI
Eau Claire, WI
Fond du Lac, WI
Green Bay, WI
Janesville-Beloit, WI
La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN
Madison, WI
Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI
Oshkosh-Neenah, WI
Racine, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Wausau, WI

Duluth, MN-WI
Lake County-Kenosha County, IL-WI Div.
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI

Wyoming
Statewide
Statewide
Casper, WY
Cheyenne, WY

Footnotes:

Industry2

Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction
Construction

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging
Construction
Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging
Construction
Const, mining, logging

12-mo. ¥% 12-mo.

Jan '17 Jan '18 change gain/loss
5,500 5,900 7% 400
92,300 100,600 9% 8,300
11,700 11,100 -5% -600
21,500 23,500 9% 2,000
900 1,000 11% 100
2,100 2,500 19% 400
3,300 3,600 9% 300
1,100 1,300 18% 200
61,100 65,800 8% 4,700
26,100 29,200 12% 3,100
46,600 51,400 10% 4,800
6,600 6,600 0% 0
6,400 6,800 6% 400
3,700 3,900 5% 200
1,400 1,600 14% 200
102,000 105,300 3% 3,300
105,500 109,400 4% 3,900
7,700 7,800 1% 100
3,100 3,300 6% 200
2,800 2,700 -4% -100
7,100 7,200 1% 100
2,600 2,800 8% 200
2,400 2,500 4% 100
15,700 16,300 4% 600
27,400 28,000 2% 600
4,700 4,800 2% 100
2,500 2,500 0% 0
2,000 2,100 5% 100
2,200 2,200 0% 0
8,000 8,400 5% 400
12,500 13,500 8% 1,000
69,000 69,400 1% 400
17,500 17,300 -1% -200
36,000 37,900 5% 1,900
2,500 2,500 0% 0
3,200 3,300 3% 100

Rank

92
55
337
55
43

55

12
73

249
110

135

229
110
324
229

73
159
159
217
217
249
135
249

135

229

249
190

1Area: Metropolitan statistical areas (MSAs) are designated by the Office of Management and Budget. MSAs generally cover oreninrencorenties or
county equivalents or New England City and Town Area (NECTA) in the six New England states. Areas that cover padstates.dtipllisted in Roman

font under the state in which the largest part of its population lives and also in italic font at the bottom of the listings for other states covered by the MSA or

division.There are 11 MSAs with more than 2,500,000 people. Employment in these MSAs is presented in two or more divisionsifdivi3ions rather
than for the MSA as a whole. See (C&nsus Bureafor definitions of MSAs and divisions.

2Industry: The Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) reports employment for construction, mining and logging combined for six states;ttbE@ikimbia and
MSAs in which mining and logging have only a small number of employers. To facilitate comparisons between MSAs andtiey sratés, AGC has

calculated combined employment change in states for which BLS reports the industries separately. Because MSA data
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