Area <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	<u>Jan '1</u> 7	<u>Jan '18</u>	<u>12-mo. %</u> <u>change</u>	<u>12-mo.</u> gain/loss	<u>Rank</u> 3
Alabama						
Statewide	Construction	83,200	81,800	-2%	-1,400	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	92,800	91,500	-1%	-1,300	
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL	Const, mining, logging	1,000	1,000	0%	0	249
Auburn-Opelika, AL	Const, mining, logging	3,700	2,500	-32%	-1,200	358
Birmingham-Hoover, AL	Construction	24,900	25,200	1%	300	229
Decatur, AL	Const, mining, logging	3,400	3,500	3%	100	190
Dothan, AL	Const, mining, logging	2,400	2,400	0%	0	249
Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL	Const, mining, logging	3,000	3,000	0%	0	249

Alaska						
Statewide	Construction	12,200	13,700	12%	1,500	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	25,300	25,900	2%	600	
Anchorage, AK	Construction	7,500	8,300	11%	800	43
Fairbanks, AK	Construction	1,900	1,900	0%	0	249
Anchorage, AK	Construction	7,500	8,300	11%		

Arizona

Area	<u>Industry</u> <sup>2</sup>	<u>Jan '17</u>	<u>Jan '18</u>	<u>12-mo. %</u> <u>change</u>	<u>12-mo.</u> gain/loss	<u>Rank</u> ³
Santa Rosa, CA	Construction	11.900	12.900	8%	1.000	73
Stockton-Lodi, CA	Construction	10,300	11,800	15%	1,500	20
Vallejo-Fairfield, CA	Construction	9,500	11,200	18%	1,700	12
Visalia-Porterville, CA	Const, mining, logging	5,300	5,500	4%	200	159
Yuba City, CA	Const, mining, logging	2,000	2,300	15%	300	20
Colorado						
Statewide	Construction	151,900	162,000	7%	10,100	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	175,400	189,500	8%	14,100	

<u>Area</u> 1	Industry <sup>2</sup>	<u>Jan '17</u>	<u>Jan '18</u>	<u>12-mo. %</u> <u>change</u>	<u>12-mo.</u> gain/loss	<u>Rank</u> ³
Hawaii						
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	35,900	36,700	2%	800	
Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, HI	Const, mining, logging	3,900	4,000	3%	100	190
Urban Honolulu, HI	Const, mining, logging	26,600	27,100	2%	500	217
	Contex, mining, logging	20,000	27,100	270	000	2
Idaho						
Statewide	Construction	39,000	43,100	11%	4,100	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	42,600	46,400	9%	3,800	
Boise City, ID	Const, mining, logging	19,100	20,800	9%	1,700	55
Coeur d'Alene, ID	Construction	4,300	4,900	14%	600	27
Idaho Falls, ID	Const, mining, logging	3,400	3,500	3%	100	190
Lewiston, ID-WA	Construction	1,100	1,300	18%	200	12
Pocatello, ID	Const, mining, logging	1,600	1,600	0%	0	249
Logan, UT-ID	Const, mining, logging	3,000	2,900	-3%	-100	309
Illinois						
Statewide	Construction	191,400	193,400	1%	2,000	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	199,000	200,600	1%	1,600	
Bloomington, IL	Const, mining, logging	2.400	2.400	0%	0	249
Champaign-Urbana, IL	Const, mining, logging	2,900	2,900	0%	0	249
Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.	Construction	113,500	115,300	2%	1,800	217
Danville, IL	Const, mining, logging	500	600	20%	100	5
Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL	Const, mining, logging	8,900	8,400	-6%	-500	343
Decatur, IL	Const, mining, logging	2,900	2,800	-3%	-100	309
Elgin, IL Div.	Construction	10,900	11,200	3%	300	190
Kankakee, IL	Const, mining, logging	1,100	1,000	-9%	-100	352
Lake County-Kenosha County, IL-WI Div.	Construction	12,500	13,500	8%	1,000	73
Peoria, IL	Const, mining, logging	6,400	6,200	-3%	-200	309
Rockford, IL	Const, mining, logging	4,600	4,400	-4%	-200	324
Springfield, IL	Const, mining, logging	3,300	3,600	9%	300	55
St. Louis, MO-IL	Const, mining, logging	62,800	59,500	-5%	-3,300	337
Indiana						
Statewide	Construction	124,200	127,100	2%	2,900	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	129,900	132,800	2%	2,900	
Bloomington, IN	Const, mining, logging	2,400	2,300	-4%	-100	324
Columbus, IN	Const, mining, logging	1,700	1,600	-6%	-100	343
Elkhart-Goshen, IN	Const, mining, logging	3,200	3,200	0%	0	249
Evansville, IN-KY	Const, mining, logging	8,900	10,100	13%	1,200	31
Fort Wayne, IN	Const, mining, logging	9,800	9,800	0%	0	249
Gary, IN Div.	Construction	14,900	15,400	3%	500	190
Indianapolis-Carmel-Anderson, IN	Construction	45,800	47,400	3%	1,600	190
Kokomo, IN	Const, mining, logging	1,100	1,000	-9%	-100	352
Lafayette-West Lafayette, IN Michigan City-La Porte, IN	Const, mining, logging	3,200	3,100	-3%	-100	309

Area <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	<u>Jan '1</u> 7	<u>Jan '18</u>	<u>12-mo. %</u> change	<u>12-mo.</u> gain/loss	<u>Rank</u> ³
Monroe, MI Muskegon, MI Niles-Benton Harbor, MI Saginaw, MI Warren-Troy-Farmington Hills, MI Div.	Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging	1,900 1,900 1,700 2,500 43,500	1,600 2,000 1,700 2,600 45,200	-16% 5% 0% 4% 4%	-300 100 0 100 1,700	357 135 249 159 159
South Bend-Mishawaka, IN-MI	Const, mining, logging	5,100	5,100	0%	0	249
Minnesota Statewide Duluth, MN-WI Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI Rochester, MN St. Cloud, MN	Construction Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging	100,700 106,800 8,000 69,000 3,800 5,400	104,500 110,600 8,400 69,400 3,900 5,500	4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2%	3,800 3,800 400 400 100 100	135 229 190 217
Fargo, ND-MN Grand Forks, ND-MN La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN	Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging	7,400 2,500 2,400	7,500 2,500 2,500	1% 0% 4%	100 0 100	229 249 159
Mississippi Statewide Statewide Gulfport-Biloxi-Pascagoula, MS Jackson, MS	Construction Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Construction	42,400 49,400 7,400 10,100	42,200 48,800 7,500 10,100	-1% -1% 1% 0%	-200 -600 100 0	229 249
Memphis, TN-MS-AR	Const, mining, logging	21,600	21,400	-1%	-200	293
Missouri Statewide Statewide Kansas City, MO Springfield, MO St. Louis, MO-IL	Construction Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging	115,500 119,500 26,900 8,500 62,800	111,400 115,500 28,100 8,800 59,500	-4% -3% 4% 4% -5%	-4,100 -4,000 1,200 300 -3,300	159 159 337
Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO	Const, mining, logging	10,600	11,200	6%	600	110
Montana Statewide Statewide	Construction Const, mining, logging	23,500 30,200	24,700 31,300	5% 4%	1,200 1,100	
Nebraska Statewide Statewide Lincoln, NE Omaha-Council Bluffs, NE-IA	Construction Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging	46,100 47,000 8,100 25,000	44,300 45,200 8,700 25,700	-4% -4% 7% 3%	-1,800 -1,800 600 700	92 190

Nev 5.393 lad-2.3 (ua]TJ ET EMC /P <</MCID 1217 >>BDC Q q 34.32 3102161491.161 7.92 re W n BT -0.001 Tc 0.007 Tw 7.32 -0 0 7.32

Area <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	Jan '17	Jan '18	<u>12-mo. %</u> change	<u>12-mo.</u> gain/loss	Rank³
Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ	Const, mining, logging	12,000	12,600	5%	600	135
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.	Const, mining, logging	16,300	17,300	6%	1,000	110
New Mexico						
Statewide	Construction	42,800	46,900	10%	4,100	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	62,400	67,200	8%	4,800	
Albuquerque, NM	Const, mining, logging	21,700	23,200	7%	1,500	92
Las Cruces, NM	Const, mining, logging	3,700	3,600	-3%	-100	309
Santa Fe, NM	Const, mining, logging	2,700	2,800	4%	100	159
New York						
Statewide	Construction	355,400	355,900	0.1%	500	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	359,600	360,100	0.1%	500	
Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY	Const, mining, logging	17,600	17,600	0%	0	249
Binghamton, NY	Const, mining, logging	3,300	3,700	12%	400	38
Buffalo-Cheektowaga-Niagara Falls, NY	Const, mining, logging	18,200	18,300	1%	100	229
Dutchess County-Putnam County, NY Div.	Const, mining, logging	7,500	7,500	0%	0	249
Elmira, NY	Const, mining, logging	1,300	1,300	0%	0	249
Glens Falls, NY	Const, mining, logging	2,500	2,400	-4%	-100	324
Ithaca, NY	Const, mining, logging	1,200	1,100	-8%	-100	349
Kingston, NY	Const, mining, logging	2,500	2,700	8%	200	73
Nassau County-Suffolk County, NY Div.	Const, mining, logging	74,300	74,100	0%	-200	291
New York City, NY	Const, mining, logging	144,500	150,800	4%	6,300	159
Orange-Rockland-Westchester, NY	Const, mining, logging	38,300	38,100	-1%	-200	293
Rochester, NY	Construction	18,000	18,500	3%	500	190
Syracuse, NY	Const, mining, logging	11,200	10,700	-4%	-500	324
Utica-Rome, NY	Const, mining, logging	2,700	2,600	-4%	-100	324
Watertown-Fort Drum, NY	Const, mining, logging	1,300	1,400	8%	100	73
North Carolina						
Statewide	Construction	198,800	205,900	4%	7,100	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	204,400	211,600	4%	7,200	
Asheville, NC	Const, mining, logging	8,200	8,500	4%	300	159
Burlington, NC	Const, mining, logging	2,500	2,600	4%	100	159
3C5ha)hot(e-Con)co(rd4G6)\$to(hia4,193C)S(C6.i(3.50-	20Const, mining, logging	59,300	·			

				<u>12-mo. %</u>
Area <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	<u>Jan '1</u> 7	<u>Jan '18</u>	change

<u>Area</u> 1	Industry <sup>2</sup>	<u>Jan '1</u> 7	<u>Jan '18</u>	<u>12-mo. %</u> <u>change</u>	<u>12-mo.</u> gain/loss	<u>Rank</u>
Olympia-Tumwater, WA Seattle-Bellevue-Everett, WA Div. Spokane-Spokane Valley, WA	Const, mining, logging Construction Const, mining, logging	5,500 92,300 11,700	5,900 100,600 11,100	7% 9% -5%	400 8,300 -600	92 55 337
Tacoma-Lakewood, WA Div. Walla Walla, WA	Construction Const, mining, logging	21,500 900	23,500 1,000	9% 11%	2,000 100	55 43
Wenatchee, WA	Const, mining, logging	2,100	2,500	19%	400	43
Yakima, WA	Const, mining, logging	3,300	3,600	9%	300	55
Lewiston, ID-WA Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA	Construction Construction	1,100 61,100	1,300 65,800	18% 8%	200 4,700	12 73
West Virginia						
Statewide Statewide	Construction	26,100 46,600	29,200 51,400	12% 10%	3,100 4,800	
Charleston. WV	Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging	46,600 6,600	6.600	0%	4,800 0	249
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH	Const, mining, logging	6,400	6,800	6%	400	110
Hagerstown-Martinsburg, MD-WV Weirton-Steubenville, WV-OH	Const, mining, logging Const, mining, logging	3,700 1,400	3,900 1,600	5% 14%	200 200	135 27
Wisconsin	oonol, mining, logging	.,	1,000		200	
Statewide	Construction	102,000	105,300	3%	3,300	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	105,500	109,400	4%	3,900	
Appleton, WI	Const, mining, logging	7,700	7,800	1%	100	229
Eau Claire, WI	Const, mining, logging	3,100	3,300	6%	200	110
Fond du Lac, WI	Const, mining, logging	2,800	2,700	-4%	-100	324
Green Bay, WI	Const, mining, logging	7,100	7,200	1%	100	229
Janesville-Beloit, WI	Const, mining, logging	2,600	2,800	8%	200	73
La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN	Const, mining, logging	2,400	2,500	4%	100	159
Madison, WI	Const, mining, logging Construction	15,700	16,300	4% 2%	600 600	159 217
Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI Oshkosh-Neenah, WI	Construction Const, mining, logging	27,400 4,700	28,000 4,800	2%	100	217
Racine, WI	Const, mining, logging	2,500	2,500	0%	0	249
Sheboygan, WI	Const, mining, logging	2,000	2,300	5%	100	135
Wausau, WI	Const, mining, logging	2,200	2,200	0%	0	249
Duluth, MN-WI	Const, mining, logging	8,000	8,400	5%	400	135
Lake County-Kenosha County, IL-WI Div.	Construction	12,500	13,500	8%	1,000	73
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI	Const, mining, logging	69,000	69,400	1%	400	229
Wyoming						
Statewide	Construction	17,500	17,300	-1%	-200	
Statewide	Const, mining, logging	36,000	37,900	5%	1,900	
Casper, WY	Construction	2,500	2,500	0%	0	249
Cheyenne, WY	Const, mining, logging	3,200	3,300	3%	100	190

Footnotes:

<sup>1</sup>Area:Metropolitan statistical areas (MSAs) are designated by the Office of Management and Budget. MSAs generally cover or estimenocumenties or county equivalents or New England City and Town Area (NECTA) in the six New England states. Areas that cover patient estimates are the state in which the largest part of its population lives and also in italic font at the bottom of the listings for other states covered by the MSA or division. There are 11 MSAs with more than 2,500,000 people. Employment in these MSAs is presented in two or more divisions at the the more divisions are the more than for the MSA as a whole. See UC® nsus Bureator definitions of MSAs and divisions.

<sup>2</sup>Industry: The Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) reports employment for construction, mining and logging combined for six stattes; (tbfcCbitumbia and MSAs in which mining and logging have only a small number of employers. To facilitate comparisons between MSAs and they attates, AGC has calculated combined employment change in states for which BLS reports the industries separately. Because MSA data